Heritage (NDNH) Watch List and on the Clark County Multiple Species Habitat Management Plan 
(MSHCP).  

2. Upload georeferenced coordinates, digital images, and label data for all specimens to Symbiota, 
an open-source relational database that can be searched by anyone.   

As of October 1, 2025, the project is complete.  Nine thousand, six hundred, sixty (9,660) herbarium 
specimens have been georeferenced and digitized.  Georeferenced coordinates, digital images, and label 
data for all specimens have been uploaded to Symbiota, and can be viewed by individuals throughout 
the world.  The 9,660 specimens have been fully databased include 2046 specimens of taxa on the